502311179 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Master Unit Die Products, Inc.	09/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D-M-E USA Inc.	
Street Address:	29111 Stephenson Highway	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5562935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134875061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-487-5063

Email: jean_moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Moyer

Address Line 1: 3010 Disney Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Gregg
Signature:	/john gregg/
Date:	04/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=MUD name change to DME USA Inc#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030219 FRAME: 0637

Master Unit Die Products, Inc. Unanimous Consent of Shareholder in Lieu of Special Meeting of Shareholder

D-M-E Company, the holder of all the outstanding shares of stock of Master Unit Die Products, Inc., pursuant to Section 407 of the Michigan Business Corporation Act, hereby consents to the adoption of the following resolution:

Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation

RESOLVED that Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is D-M-E US.A. Inc."

D-M-E COMPANY

8y:

'Jerry R. Lirette. President

Date: September 13, 1999

PATENT REEL: 030219 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 04/15/2013